## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_-16

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR ALMA E GRANDPRE ON THE OCCASION OF HER RETIREMENT AS SENIOR ANALYST IN THE PUBLIC WORKS STREET DEPARTMENT WITH THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS

- WHEREAS, Alma E. Grandpre has provided over 33 years of service in the public sector; beginning her career with the City in 1982 in the Department of Neighborhood Resources; and
- WHEREAS, during the course of her career with the City, Alma E. Grandpre served faithfully in Neighborhood Resources, Parks and Recreation, the City Auditor's Office, Fleet Management, and Public Works on countless important projects, including working closely with a cross-divisional team to ensure the seamless privatization of the City Fleet Department; and
- **WHEREAS**, Alma E. Grandpre effectively kept the Division of Public Works Snow Removal division on budget during the ever unpredictable Colorado Springs winters; and
- WHEREAS, the Public Works Division, Parks, Recreation, and Culture Services Division, the City Auditor's Office, Fleet Management, City Administration, and all of the citizens of the City of Colorado Springs have benefited from Alma E. Grandpre's exceptional generosity and dedication.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

That the City Council recognizes Alma E. Grandpre for her 33 years of service, leadership and contributions to the City of Colorado Springs.

That we thank Alma E. Grandpre for her dedication, commitment to critical community programs, and positive impact on not only the staff who worked for her and with her, but also the citizens within the community who participated in the hundreds of programs she supported throughout her career.

That we congratulate Alma E. Grandpre on her retirement and a job well done, and wish her happiness and success in all her future ventures.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this 23	3 <sup>rd</sup> day of August 2016.	
ATTEST:	Council President	

Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk